www.nexus-de.com fax +49 (0)531 / 23 142-55
info@nexus-de.com phone +49 (0)531 / 23 142-0
Rev. 2.1
Part numbering guide
* standard
F
F = 15 µ” *gold
Contact plating
D = 5 µ“ gold
J = 30 µ” gold
W = White
B = Black
Color
W R
R = Reel
Packing
Y = Tray
0238
Series
General specifications
Insulator material High temperature plastic, UL94V-0
Contact material Copper alloy, plating: gold over nickel
Current rating 1 A
Contact resistance 100 m max.Ω
Insulator resistance 1000 M @ 500 VDCΩ
Operating temperature -25 °C to +85 °C
Durability 10000 cycles
Soldering JEDEC lead free reflow soldering process
Mating parts series
0238 Series SD SMT Shielded
Mechanical dimensions
Unit: mm
1
.0
0
0
.3
5
2
.6
0 1.00 1.50
1
.2
5
21.00
24.20
2
.0
0 4
.3
0
1
7
.5
5
8
.0
0
1
6
.0
0
0
.3
5
23.95
26.10
2.80
3.30
1.20 9.37
2.42
15.00
0
.4
0
27.90
26.60
2
5
.0
0
5
.5
6
1
.2
5
0
.8
0
25.85
Card detect
indication
Write
protect
DAT2
Pin
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Name
CD/DAT3
CMD
VSS
VDD
CLK
VSS2
DAT0
DAT1
Pin assignments
1
Tolerances
Linear
.X ± 0.3
X. ± 0.5
.XX ± 0.2
Recommended P.C.B. layout
tolerances: ±0.05
Keep out area
1.5
2
.8
14.40
28.80
26.60
Common
ground
Write
protect
1
.5
0
Ø
1.
10
5
.1
5
2
.8
0
2
.0
5
1
.5
0
1.30
1.20
1.70
2.420.70 6*2.50
9.37
1.00
11.50
21.00
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 9
2
4
.3
0
1
.8
0
4
.6
5
1
.0
0
0
.3
5
1
.8
0
Card
detect
indication